Particulars

 Quarter ended Half year ended

AXISCADES Engineering Technologies Limited
CIN NO: L72200KA1990PLC084435

Regd. Office: Block C, Second Floor, Kirloskar Business Park, Bengaluru - 560024, Karnataka, India
Website: www.axiscades.com, Email: info@axiscades.com,  Tel: +91 80 4193 9000,  Fax: +91 80 4193 9099

Statement of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019

 (₹ In Lakhs)

AXISCADES Engineering Technologies Limited
CIN NO: L72200KA1990PLC084435

Regd. Office: Block C, Second Floor, Kirloskar Business Park, Bengaluru - 560024, Karnataka, India
Website: www.axiscades.com, Email: info@axiscades.com,  Tel: +91 80 4193 9000,  Fax: +91 80 4193 9099

Statement of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019
Notes

Adjustments to increase / (decrease) in net profit

Quarter ended
September 30,
2019
comparable
basis

Changes due to
Ind AS 116
increase /
(decrease)

Quarter ended
September 30,
2019 as reported

Half year ended
September 30,
2019 comparable
basis

Changes due to
Ind AS 116
increase /
(decrease)

Half year ended
September 30,
2019 as
reported

Other expenses   2,674.98   -374.08   2,300.90   5,436.88   -726.85   4,710.03
Finance costs   628.16   69.68   697.84   1,258.02   140.44   1,398.46
Depreciation and amortisation expense   350.62   317.20   667.82   798.05   611.11   1,409.16
Profit before tax   684.21   12.80   697.01   922.93   24.70   947.63

Year ended
30 Sep 2019 30 Jun 2019 30 Sep 2018 30 Sep 2019 30 Sep 2018 31 Mar 2019
(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Audited)

Fair value change in purchase consideration (refer note 8) -   -   1,450.68   -   1,450.68   1,450.68

Total   -   -   1,450.68   -   1,450.68   1,450.68

6. The financial results of the Company on standalone basis is as follows:
Year ended

30 Sep 2019 30 Jun 2019 30 Sep 2018 30 Sep 2019 30 Sep 2018 31 Mar 2019

(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Audited)

Total revenue (including other income)   5,577.58   5,507.59   5,509.61   11,085.17   10,493.56   22,679.93
Profit/(Loss) before tax   (388.02)   (218.84)   854.75   (606.86)   (208.45)   (541.06)
Profit/(Loss) after tax   (388.02)   (218.84)   1,084.69   (606.86)   153.93   (399.39)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year ended   (417.39)   (225.94)   1,011.95   (643.33)   21.24   (388.29)

Particulars
Quarter ended Half year ended

1. In terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, the aforesaid statement of unaudited
consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019 of the Company has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and
approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 12, 2019 and have been subjected to a limited review by the Statutory
Auditors of the Company.

2. The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the applicable Indian